s

106/18/2001 09:15:17 PM
Page 1

A1)
)
;

E5)

LRBbB0802

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SSA1-SB55)

Received: 06/15/2001

Wanted: Soon

For: Senate Democratic Caucus

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Received By: fasttn

Identical to LRB:

By/Representing: Keckhaver

Drafter: fasttn

May Contact: Addl. Drafters:
Subject: Transpdrtation = miscellaneous Extra Copies: ARG, PJH - 1
Submit via email: NO
Requester’s email:
Pre Topic:
SDC...... Keckhaver - CN3501,
Topic: |
Grants to local professional football stadium districts
Instructions:
See Attached
Drafting History:
Vers.  Drafted  Reviewed  Typed  Proofed  Submitted  Jacketed  Required
n fasttn jdyer -

06/16/2001 06/ 17/2001 —_—
n jfrantze __ gretskl

06/17/2001 ___ 06/17/2001

2 fasttn jdyer rschluet Irb_docadmin

06/18/2001 06/18/2001 06/18/2001

06/18/2001




06/18/2001 09:15:18 PM
Page 2

Vérs. Drafted Reviewed

Typed

Proofed

- N

FE Sent For:

<END>

Submitted

LRBb0802

Jacketed

Required



.
. 1
«

©4/17/2001 02:03:09 PM

-~ Page 1

LRBb0802

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

_Senate Amendment (SA-SSA1-SB55)

Received: 06/15/2001
Wanted: Soon

For: Senate Democratic Caucus

Received By: fasttn
Identical to LRB:

By/Representing: Keckhaver

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO Drafter: fasttn
May Contact: Addl. Drafters:
Subject: Transportation - miscellaneous Extra Copies: ARG, PJH - 1
Submit via email: NO
Requester's email:
Pre Topic:
SDC.......Keckhaver - CN3501,
Topic:
Grants to local professional football stadium districts
Instructions:
See Attached
Drafting History:
Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed Submitted Jacketed Required
? fasttn jdyer -
06/16/2001 06/17/2001 -
" / 2 % beriar %2%8’;(/12001

FE Sent For:

d{_& 06/17/2001



06/15/2001 10:29:21 AM
Page 1

LRBb0802

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SSA1-SB55)

Received: 06/15/2001

Wanted: Soon

For: Senate Democratic Caucus
This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

May Contact:

Subject: Transportation - miscellaneous

Submit via email: NO

Requester’s email:

Received By: fasttn

Identical to LRB:
By/Representing: Keckhaver
Drafter: fasttn

Addl. Drafters:

Extra Copies: ARG, PJH - 1

Pre Topic:

SDC.......Keckhaver - CN3501,

Topic:

Grants to local professional football stadium districts

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed

" fasttn /' Q % ! /

FE Sent For:

Proofed Submitted Jacketed

_(L

~—

<END>

Required



A

TP-1) Keep $9.1 Million (DOT-SEG) in Budget for Packers, but make some
modifications. Make the following changes to Item 7 of Motion #1030 (Trans
Package): '

A) In the second paragraph delete “2002” and substitute “2003”.

B) Delete the third paragraph entirely.

C) Add the Following: “Require the Department of Transportation to prov1de
$410,000 (which is the interest accumulated by delaying the payment to the
stadium district until Jan 2003) to Brown County, the City of Green Bay and
the Village of Ashwaubenon for use in paying for costs associated with the
CTH “VK”/Lombardi Avenue project. All funds will be divided in direct
proportion to the costs borne by each government.” '

This change has a cost of $205,000 DOT-SEG.



e

2002 and 2003 at 3% and 2%, respectively. Set the county and municipal distributions, establish the
mileage aid rate and change the general transportation aid appropriations as shown below:

Calendar Year ’
Countv Distribution : : SEG ChangetoBill

2002 2003 2001-02 2002-03
$86,581,300 $88312,900 . -$1,008,700 . -$1,471,900

Calendar Year Calendar Year .
Municipal Distribution Rate Per Mile SEG Change to Bill

2002 2003 2002 2003 2001-02 2002-03
$272,395.300 $277,843.200 $1,755 $1,790 $2644600  -$2,676.600 .

7.  Grants to Local Professional Football Stadium Districts (Paper #906, Alt. A3 plus
changes) ~Modify the Govemor’s recommendation by specifying that the grants to a local
professional football stadium district could only be used for the development, construction,
reconstruction or improvement of parking lots, garages, transpoitation facilities or other
functionally-related or auxiliary facilities or structures,en-the-existing-parking-lot-facilityof-a

professional-football-stadium.

Reguire that.the Department of Transportation provide the $9.1 million grant to the local
professional football stadium district in January, 2003.

Require the local professional football stadium district to provide the entire $9.1 million in
grant proceeds to a professional football team to be used for the purposes specified within 30 days
of receiving the grant funds. Increase estimated transportation fund revenue by $205,000 in 2001-

02 to reflect additional investment earnings due to the delayed payment.

8.  Mass Transit Operating Assistance -- Funding Level (Paper #907) -- Modify the
Govermor’s recommendation by providing annual mass transit aid increases (SEG) for 2002 and
2003 at 4% and 2%, respectively. Set the distributions for each tier and change the mass transit aid

appropriations as shown below:

Calendar Year
Distribution Amounts Change to Bill
2002 200 2001-02 2002-03

Tier A-1 $55,697,800 556,811,800 -3$803,300 $1,081,800
Tier A-2 14,869,500 15,166,900 -214,400 288,900
Tier B 20,596,400 21,008,300 -297,000 400,100
Tier C 5,563,100 5,674,400 -80,200 100,800

$96,726,800 ‘ 598,661,400 -$1,394,900 $1,878,900
Motion #1030 Page 2

o

o



CTH "VK”/LOMBARDI AVENUE PROJECT OVERVIEW

A. 2001 COUNTY BOND FUNDING REQUEST:

Proposed 2001 Bonding = $872,415

B. COST & SOURCE(S) OF FUNDING:

Total Construction Project COst..................uuueunuueeenn... 32,394,830
Brown County FUNAS............eeeeeeeeeveevvemeecveennn, $ 872,415
WisDOT Jurisdictional Transfer Funds.................. 3 650,000
City of Green Bay Funds..............uoueeeveeeevommnnnen. $ 765,457
Village of Ashwaubenon Funds......................... ....s 106,958

D. TRAFFIC FORECASTS:

West of Oneida Street: East of Oneida Street:
. 1998 = 20,000 ADT 1998 = 15,500 ADT

2010 = 23,500 ADT 2010 =17,700 ADT

2020 = 26,500 ADT 2020 = 19,600 ADT

D. PROJECT DESCRIPTION & JUSTIFICATION:

The proposed street improvement project consists of the 2002 reconstruction of the 1.0-mile
segment of Lombardi, Ridge Road to Ashland Avenue. The existing 4-lane undivided rural
asphalt roadway will be converted to a 4-lane divided concrete urban boulevard with curb &
gutter, center landscaped median, storm sewer, and sidewalks

The project will begin at the east side of the intersection of Ridge Road and continue to
Ashland Avenue, with two (2) 12-foot travel lanes in each direction separated by an 18-foot
wide grass center median. In the segment bordering the Lambeau Field parking lot, Ridge
Road to Oneida Street, a third lane will be added for eastbound traffic to access and leave
Lambeau Field from two (2) new entrances off of Lombardi Avenue. Pedestrian movement
and safety will be improved with wide center medians for refuge and sidewalks. Intersection
capacity and safety improvements will be made at the intersections of Oneida Street,

Holmgren Way, and Forward Street.

This proposed construction project is the first segment of a 2-phase project to reconstruct
and improve Lombardi Avenue from USH 41 to Ashland Avenue. The 1.0-mile segment of
Lombardi Avenue, from Ridge Road to USH 41 will be reconstructed and upgraded to a
6-lane divided boulevard in 2003, with improvements to the intersections of Ridge Road and

Marlee Lane/Military Avenue.

The reconstruction work on Lombardi Avenue is being closely planned and coordinated with
the Lambeau Field renovation work, which will be completed by the Fall of 2003.

The engineering design for the Phase 1 — 2002 Lombardi Avenue construction project is
being carried out by Graef, Anhalt, Schloemer & Associates. In the Spring of 2002, the
Brown County Highway Department will “let” contractor bids for the proposed concrete street
construction work. Construction will be carried out from May to September 2002.



N o o o w0 N

©

10.
11.
12.

13.

PROJECT #61-VK-01
CTH “VK”/LOMBARDI AVENUE
RIDGE ROAD TO ASHLAND AVENUE

PRELIMINARY CONSTRUCTON COST ESTMATE & FUNDING

April 2001
CONSTRUCTION ITEM ESTIMATED COST
Remove EXxisting Pavement................ooocicericeniceirciescssnniericennens $ 101,280
Common EXCAVALION.........ccoviiuiiiiinescammeneceaeeareeeseeentesesssameansesnnssrneses $ 96,000
Stone Bése COUMSE......ceeeeeeeeeereecceereeeceeccereeseesessesssassesssessmensnaesuaeseesesonne $ 131,362
Concrete (9°) Roadway Pavement & Driveway Aprons............cceeeecveeeeenns $1,119,800 |
Concrete Curb & Gutter.............cccruun... | ceerrmtsesanssessssssesenssesssmesesivencess @ 172,195
Concrete Sidewalk...............................; ............................ svessasnssassssessanses $ 148,040
Storm Sewer, Inlets & Manholes...............cccooiiireee 3 249,640
Landscaping B TTES eeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeeseeesesssesssseseeseesoesses s eeeeeees $ 55,299
Traffic SIGNalS........ccviiiiieiiriiiriseintccsns et sess st sse e e sanas $ 130,000
Construction Staking, Field Engineering & Quality Control....................... $ 61,284
TGN BIIAGES w.veveeeeeeeeeeeecemeemsemmssmeesesseeseeeeeeessesesssssesssesseeseessessssssesssssessseee $ 35,000
Traffic Control............. R erreererr et bese e renernes $ 40,000
Mobilization, Field Office,
Silt Fence, Dust Control, & Asphalt Paving........cccccooevemvvmmrenvieeeeecreeneens $ 54,370
TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT COST...ccccccmmncicnnnnsncsscansessasaacans $2,394,830



a | Date (tim _ :
22001 ate (time) ( tormad in J,’%)

Soon)

needed .

LRBb_O&0 . /_ |

AMDT TO BUDGET SUB AMDT .

. Ld

)

See form AMENDMENTS — COMPONENTS & ITEMS.
et — G

SENATE AMENDMENT

TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AI\IENDMENT 1,
TO 2001 SENATE BILL 55

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment [Aiehd

pe1ift as follows:

e —— .___’_4__.__—/

T e

>

frev: 6/16/01 2001DF16(fm)SB]



2001 MENDMENTS L0202 .

T/\/F.':J_LA(_:__

- $$$ INCREASE/DECREASE

In the component bar, for a “regular” amendment item:
For the item text, execute:

............. create — item: —» m: — $inc-dec
——— € — G —
#. Page 183 tine. 7. &ﬁ(dejcrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2001-02
by$ ... d.,./0.0 ., 000 . angintderregseshedoiBraionntiorfiseayens—

W@W@ R ey o de crease funding for the ﬁ:urposel/

b1 odes] for which the appropriation is made]l/wsﬁfﬁ]ﬁam@?fgmw
L ar A A 3

g AT, .
&Qf“': -_1_-,-”’-’- ;’0-,,-«:5"2;/- ""}?ﬂ“":)‘egﬁ“"‘»":??-—’"' v ;;. B N S a7 S v WLl

R S

M@%f@}ﬁﬂéﬁ?&?ﬁ@@&?g&a-ggét‘he;@ﬁllaxg‘e’im aiiit- for-fiscal yeqr2001--02—

W& 220222022 2R and in@i@crease the dollar amount for fiscal year
2002-03 by $ 9.,..00

---------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------

et

In the component bar, for a “frozen” amendment item (used in amendments to amendments):
For the item text, éxecute: ....... create — item: — afterline [or the a cable item]
For the “frozen” item téx{, execute: create — item: — frz: - m: — $inc-déc

---------------------------------------------------

............................................................................

---------------------------------------------------------------

—_ Poh_oe» !93 }!né ?5 O{v{:“jff ‘IL%QTL /mé’ 'm«ﬁe/""f;
/ fim)]

[rev: 8/28/99 2001lamdt/inc/dec(



%2001

o

a

LR LO§05-/ |

TNF

File With Statute 20 0005 (3) Schedule

$$$ SCHEDULE

D~
In the component bar: _
For the action phrase, execute: .............. create — action: — ch20
For the table layout, execute: ................ create — <Table> — $sched
: D — GG ———

SECTION #. 20.005 (3) (schedule) of the statutes: at the appropriate place,
insert the following amounts for the purposes indicated:

2001 200

R i i

29-/ e oloooooo;.ooncito-ct-ouqo.-.o-yo—-'o-oc.oco;,&d"““’ a

......

er..-cooooo.l.i?otoon..o:doﬂoccoo-"o‘;oolq..&co’i"
[ e .

4

Soarst?”

e e an s v, ’
. 2.“‘:“9,."’:’:: . nlnu:.‘o_,.x’-": see o'/)o ‘-_‘:pgio-"i"’:'o o‘} o q,)o-"i - Z’:;_’!,.Q'C"”&

WW . 02}_; 5:’2;.«. . "p: ® sfe s ovwmen
2N T ey By P o
%‘)/ s i:i_-r—o ";2-’ .. o7 ;-7:)_,..»." . -‘,‘{»-y-*'o L o P } ICES S R Iiﬂ"'” e WM/,—«—

- o

I IR Iy YOy W I R e N S e

3\ 6Far'\"f',r ‘ILO @"awn Co unt /

N R 2 e e e

-.fizki'.e._fyjt?'_f ____________ SeEs A —0- Lﬂo 000

#. Page 39, line IS affenthar line ingert :

[rev: 8/28/00 2001sched(fm)]

//



e

2001 — 2002 Legislature -2- LRB-0856/1

TNF:kmg:km

J K SEcCTION 1
3bb, Cgs) Br‘o«m Caurrl')/ and

SECTION L' 20.895 (1) gg) of the statutes is created to read: mnicipali ities
CﬁS) 20.395 (1) M Grants to leteds

A\N

—

2
3 funds. The amounts in the schedule for the purpose of awarding grants under 2001
4

VA
Wisconsin Act .. (th1s act), section 9152 %f CHb)
L36bbd.

\ﬁ@iﬁ% el
SECTIO

5 20.395 (1) &gy of the statutes, as created by 2001 Wisconsin Act ..

6 (this act), is repealed. . Cﬁs )

7 ~_SECTION 9152. Nonstatutory provisions; transportation.

8 ‘}G%TO LOCAL PROFESSIONAL FOOTBALL STADIUM DISTRICTS. From the

9 appropriation undEF‘sec\tio\n 20.395 (1) (gr) of the statutes, as created by thisact, the
10 department of transportatlta““mmay award grants to a local essional football
11 stadium district created under su‘t)ch er IV of chaptﬁ'@;)f the statutes. This E;{
12 subsection does not apply after June 30, 2002 EE
13 SECTION 9452. Effective-d ates; transportatio !
14 | (1) GRANTS TQ¥OCAL PROFESSIONAL FOOTBALL STADIUM DI ICTS. The repeal of !
15 section 5 (1) (gr) of the statutes takes effect on July 1, 2002. /
16 | (END) .

. P&j 6 I3 ST, line QA ¢ delete "R0oo2" and vobstitute

“2003 ",

c== Pje 1258, line 2.t delete +he material bejmmnj

wi-f’L\ \(A)l'Hmn ‘ﬁnd C,hdlf\\j w/'l’"\ J”Uéurecﬁon on /m{
(o, :

PO\DQ [3 gg/ [ine é : QF'\LQF ’H\qff" 11.?\@ !'f\fef"t ;

Y

,,,,,




STATE OF WISCONSIN — LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU ~ LEGAL SECTION
(608-266~3561)

D

“c%)’érm/un’ TO BROWN Coun Ty AND!

- '\15

MUNIC!PP(LJTIES From the a.[)'pro’pr{q‘\fl'or\ unde

Section D0O.395 C | )Cqs)\/o'w“- “{'Le_ Statote § , &J created

/oy +hJ ac‘f‘ +he depafﬁwwd‘ of ‘f'ranfprr+q+1an Tha ||

iN \JAAUQ_I“y '&003

OLu/aroQ O)v"am-h" +o+a(;no, ﬁ"?’/OzOOO/'ﬁ) grown COun‘)‘y/

the c¢ity of Green qu, am.oé‘*H\e \/f/iq;e ot
7 : = = <

Aslqwowberwn +o be ufec;@ ‘o pay costs asrocal<d

with —+he <T “WK" /Lombardi Avenve 'D/ol.gmL ‘N

- = : /o=
=~ =

+he ci'/_-/x/ ot Green ga/\/ N Brown: C0unfi;y, G rant

Pr'océ,eds unde thiy soblection shall be d:'S‘rLr,’é:u“f“éw(.'

in proportien To ‘Ifﬁ.e.j coste ol 4—Ae lomvec‘/' +o ke

| ! ’n/e/fZen‘f’aqa oﬁj
Q _{—z’\f //

/local) £

Zoorne év\/ eﬁc/\/qov&fnmen+q Ur\ita ”; v

+ PQja Y285 line 1St delete 200" and subst tute

/.

“2003 "

. Pase |45, lme I1S: afier +hat line jnsert . \,




B W N =

© 00 I O o

10
11
12
13
14

16

LRB—0856/ 1

Asmm/

900172 2602 Lgpisksture, Lo

1™ SECTION 1. 20.395 (1) (gr) of the statutes is created to read:
20,395 (1) (gr) Grants to local professional football stadium districts, state

ounts in the schedule for the purpose of awarding grants under2001

his act), section 9152 (1).

»+NOTE: This\SECTION involves a change in an appropriatio
reflected in the revised schedule in s. 20.005, stats.

(1) GRANTS TO LOCAL Pz??sg
appropriation under section 20:395 (1) (gr) of the statutes, as created by this act, the

department of transpeftation may award grants to a local_professional football

stadium districtCreated under subchapter IV of chapter 229 of the statutes. This

subseg/t} f does not apply after June 30, 2002.

@CTION 9452, Effective dates; transportation.

N GRANTS TO 14

2¥. The repeal of

5 | ‘
section 20.395 (1) (gg\) of the statutes takes effect on July 1, *//

003 Row/d CouNT Y
AND
MONICIPALITIE S,

Cbb) (END)




State of Wisconsin el
2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE LRBb0802/X ,,, /o
. TNF:j14:;5f hat beery

/‘W\)

LANTED Joon/
‘}‘Ur»&& t 6/1 g

SDC-..... Keckhaver — CN3501, Grants to local professional football stadium
districts

For 2001-03 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION
CAUCUS SENATE AMENDMENT

TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2001 SENATE BILL 55

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
1. Page 183, line 9: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2001-02 by
$9,100,000 to decrease funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made

and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002-03 by $9,100,000 to increase

funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

6 2. Page 183, line 9: after that line insert:
7 “(gs) Grants to Brown County and
8 municipalities, state funds SEG A —0— 410,000”.
@ 3. Page 342, line ﬁ% after that line insert:
v

[+



¢
\

NO,

2
3
4
5
6

7

8

9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19

20

21
22
23

, LRBb0802/1
2001 — 2002 Legislature v T 2- _ TNF;jld:jf

63+b.
“SECTION ML20.395 (1) (gs) of the statutes is created to read:

20.395 (1) (gs) Grants to Brown County and municipalities, state funds. The

amounts in the schedule for the purpose of awarding grants under 2001 Wisconsin

v
Act .... (this act), section 9152 (4b). (0 3+h o{ .
SEcTION 20.395 (1) (gs) of the statutes, as created by 2001 Wisconsin

Act .... (this act), is repealed.”.
4. Page 1357, line 22: delete “2002” and substitute “2003”.

5. Page 1358, line 2: delete'the material beginning with “Within” and ending
with “subsection.” on line 6.

6. Page 1358, line 6: after that line insert:

“(4b) GRANTS To BROWN COUNTY AND MUNICIPALITIES. From the appropriation
under section 20.395 (1) (gs) of the statutes, as created by this act, the department
of transportation shall award grants totaling $410,000 in January 2003 to Brown
County, the city of Green Bay, and the village of Ashwaubenon to be used to pay costs
associated with the CTH “VK”/Lombardi Avenue project in the city of Green Bay in
Brown County. Grant proceeds under this subsection shall be distributed in
prdportion to the percentage of the costs of the project to be borne by each local
governmental unit.”.

7. Page 1425, line 15: delete “2002” and substitute “2003”.

8. Page 1425, line 15: after that line insert:

“6b) GRANTS To BROWN COUNTY AND MUNICIPALITIES. The repeal of section
20.395 (1) (gs) of the statutes takes effect on July 1, 2003.”.

(END)



2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE LRBb0802/2
TNF:jld:cmh

SDC...... Keckhaver — CN3501, Grants to local professional football stadium
districts

FoRr 2001-03 BUDGET — NoT READY ForR INTRODUCTION
CAUCUS SENATE AMENDMENT
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,

TO 2001 SENATE BILL 55

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

1. Page 183, line 9: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2001-02 by

$9,100,000 to decrease funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made
and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2002-03 by $9,100,000 to increase

N

funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

2. Page 183, line 9: after that line insert:
“(gs) Grants to Brown County and

municipalities, state funds SEG A —0- 410,000”.

3. Page 342, line 17: after that line insert:



o ol o W N

10

11

12

13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21

22

- 23

2001 — 2002 Legislature —-9- %}?;53833/1?

“SECTION 637b. 20.395 (1) (gs) of the statutes is created to read:

20.395 (1) (gs) Grants to Brown County and municipalities, state funds. The
amounts in the schedule for the purpose of awarding grants under 2001 Wisconsin
Act .... (this act), section 9152 (4b).

SECTION 637bd. 20.395 (1) (gs) of the statutes, as created by 2001 Wisconsin
Act ... (this act), is repealed.”.

4. Page 1357, line 22: delete “2002” and substitute “2003”.

5. Page 1358, line 2: delete the material beginning with “Within” and ending

with “subsection.” on line 6.

6. Page 1358, line 6: after that line insert: |

“(4b) GRANTS TO BROWN COUNTY AND MUNICIPALITIES. From the appropriation
under section 20.395 (1) (gs) of the statutes, as created by this act, the depértment
of transportation shall award grants totaling $410,000 in January 2003 to Brown
County, the city of Green Bay, and the village of Ashwaubenon to be used to pay costs
associated with the CTH “VK”/Lombardi Avenue project in the city of Green Bay in
Brown County. Grant proceeds under this subsection shall be distributed in

proportion to the percentage of the costs of the project to be borne by each local

governmental unit.”.
7. Page 1425, line 15: delete “2002” and substitute “2003”.

8. Page 1425, line 15: after that line insert:

“(6b) GRANTS TO BROWN COUNTY AND MUNICIPALITIES. The repeal of section

20.395 (1) (gs) of the statutes takes effect on July 1, 2003.”.

(END)




